3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER F | ECR-18-013705 20M062018 | YY | CT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 19005299 e T T e
H ECR-20-010543 243002020 | F7 RK
2151311-1 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL HI | ECR-21-005485 Av202 | AJ | Y
2151311-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151311-1 H TERMINATING UNTT MECHANTICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151311-2 : TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151311-1 H TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151311-2 : TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151311-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE - ! L] - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
WIRE |1 27 mm [ 0501 F - | I | - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
INSUL |1.78 mm [.070] 0 - ! -] - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - | | | | | 2119082-5  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
408-35042 - | | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3N - | | | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- | | | | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- | R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | i - 28449401 A1R FEED MODULE 1738
TERMINAL NAME: TAB CONTACT 1.2 x 0.6mm - | | - - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FFED 11872
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::E:I- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
3.00-3.60 mm [.118-.142 IN] 1 10-1.75 mm [.043-.069 [N] ANEE Lt - ) - | 1-1752354-5 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
] - - - | Llo- - 9937111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
XEEMM%[QN B - | N 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
SPECIFICATION - - - - | L] - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
- | N 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
TERMINALS APPLIED Zél - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N | | | | | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
14187581 1418758-3 5-1418758-2 - | | | | | 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
14187582 5- 14187581 5-1418758-3 - | | | | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
- | | | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
- | | | | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
) [ - | | | w | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
M;E ré:) PCWF;I%NQHGHT [ %MEEHEQGQEHNG - | | | | | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
0 35mm 0 8247003 L. 033+7- 0011 = -2l 22222 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
55 MG 0 83+/-0 03 L 0334/ 0011 5 - | | | | | 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
0 25mm? 0 78470 03 [ 0314/- 0011 5 o - | | | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
24 AWG 0.75+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 6.5 R EEENE 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 1 96
T A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2l 2222 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X I 153
E!!ﬂ - | | | | | 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNING -1 - IR 2119652-1 |FFED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INS TALLATION, ot T WIRL DISC TO CRIMP HELOHT REFERENCE SETTING - S Lo A e L | =
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER o R S A A
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180 TAAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO Tt CRIMP TOOLING, - | | | | W W 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC RéHS (M3 X 25) 1 4]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T I R I R R 1752356-6  |SUPPORT. TERMINAL T3
zfl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ e |ejeje 2| c019383-5  |5CR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) |33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 222 2|2 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | | | 1 1 P844997 -7 ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 129
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. m I I 0 O O I R I B 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE | 24
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | c1399957 LR, SR D LAP, Rofts, WA % 8.0 1]
CDOcUMENT ot 5e000 -2 2 ]2 | 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | | | 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | | | | | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- | | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
N - | | | | | | 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | | | | | 18030951 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N2 2 | | | 2-1333225-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | | | | 3-240641-1  |SPACER I
- | | | | | 2119757-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | 5-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 2 | | | 3-1633966-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
N L2 2| | | | 2-1490019-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ST7]-72|-71]-52]-51| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TEIULTZ0T? — o
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEO;;’?EEY WYJULYEOWE % /Z/—/E/ qu”Sburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTJULY2012 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION = T P i 515e 1o
| hlc il Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 AQE}{iiiﬂféié f RPPLICATION SPEC -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ) WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151311 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVH}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




8 { 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
(O _coprriGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *th RIGHTS RESFRVED. A 06 P1 LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN [ APVD
SEE SHEET 1
FFED TYPE
MECHANITCAL
—
(59)
PNEUMAT I C N0
S S
("RH
N ///}‘I’REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
S e A 0 L, e 0
44 9940.05 ‘

DETAIL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

~9

oo

RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
(9
REF
[%;a§E£h1 |
; -
|| - I
.

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4

version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

e PORAT N DWHNOFFNER 16JULY201?2 5}7/_@/ TE Connectivity
c% AAILEY I1JuLy201e [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD TTJULY2012 [name ‘
- G BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
b E Applicator
@E E:: 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER | AL FINISH WE IGHT /x ‘ 00779 @zEE:]Z 15131
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -2 SHEET ? OFA MVH

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION Z0 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 T TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
21513111 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
S2151311-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
S2151311-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 127 mm [.050] F
INSUL [ 1.78 mm [.070] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
[AMINAL WAWE: TADB CORTALT 1.2 x U.0mm N 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- = - : :
LS e e e Gt e
3 N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
XEEMM%ION 114-18464 N 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
SPECTFICATION - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
EE 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED@ REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL L c119641-c |FEED CAM, AIR FEED [
8T8 VELTIT VI N 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
18756 EVITTIT EVITEITEE 4 | 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
I ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
EE - ST EonT TeRTe T N 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
<o FEJ SR C AT s N 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
HEE :
cc AWG 0.83+/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 5.1 N 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
0. 2omm? 0.78+/-0.03 [.031+/-.001] 6.2 N 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
c4 ANG 0.75+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 6.5 N 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
N 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
R 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
N 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
il 2 | 2 ] 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
N 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
EE 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
N R COMMENDED SPARE PARTS s WARNTING - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, "ot [ WIRE DI1oC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING l l 1?2?222& EEE#OEiSC%EEQ?EASMSX - él
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 50793835 1SR BHSC RolS (MZ ¥ 307 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 247 TAAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUsEt DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, c | e | ¢-284496¢2-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
| REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE O 1320978-6  |STRIP GULDE >
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FiiLp. o o OF | | T | 2168083-2 [SCR, SKI HD CAP, RoS, M4 X80 | 2]
A R [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . | | 2119533-] STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER W L] c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
N 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
| N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| N 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| I 1] 2-1333225-0 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N 3-240641-1 |SPACER T
- - - - 0
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR [TEM SUBSTITUTION LIST Pl Efggg;ﬁz EEQE?BSEUEEEAQwCER i
R - - ,

NEQEER SAME AS [TEM [TEM DESCRIPTION Sﬁ?ﬁTﬁJQQER 1 I | 1 | 3-1633966-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
8-2151311-1| 2151311-1 1 WIRE CRIMPER 2-1803632-3 il - i i
8-2151311-2| 2151311-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER | 3-1803599-4 W L | T 2-1490019-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
9-2151311-1]2-2151311-1 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 “771-221-211 PART NO NESCRIPTION mgM
9-2151311-2|2-2151311-2 141 BASTIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 mwa%m%ﬁﬁﬁgﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬁﬁymw%mNowWFMR T6JULY2012 f— TE Connectivity

LUBRICATOR DELETE CHé ALy TTJULY2012 % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD TTJULY2012 [name ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% ES :{ <> %J mm L G BAILLY Ocean Side Feed
| PLC +- App\ lcator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLFS +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— NGLES _— M 1| 00779 Io=215131 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVH}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL
6 T :

—=r<— (0 0

REF

 S—

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.96@0.05 iE!E!E!E!Tfi///‘IID

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

{E@Rﬂ[fggg -y | ///JEDRH
=N

|| - I
R

- O

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

16JULY2012

RN T —
IS HOFFNER C_ TE COHHGCJHVW)/
i TTJULY2012 — / Zé%f

THIS DRAW\% IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CG BATLEY [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS :
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 17TJULY2012 [NAME
mm

:%Eﬁgﬁj Ocean Side Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 0 PLe 7 hoplicator
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @G§E§ rd _ -
L LT Allo0779 (C=2151311
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [P*F [ | A OFA ”VHW

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_34


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_35



